Application: AACVPR Registry Stipend from MNACVPR

The AACVPR Outpatient Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation Registries are powerful tools for tracking patient outcomes and program performance in meeting evidence-based guidelines for secondary prevention of cardiovascular and pulmonary diseases. They provide programs with national outcomes data for benchmarking and demonstrate the positive impact of CR and PR on the morbidity, mortality, physical function, and quality of life of heart and pulmonary patients across the United States.

The MNACVPR Board of Directors fully supports these registries, and has therefore committed up to **\$5,000** to award to Minnesota cardiac and/or pulmonary rehabilitation programs to join an AACVPR Registry.

Details:

- 1. Available to any Cardiac Rehab and/or Pulmonary Rehab program that practices in the state of Minnesota.
- MNACVPR will pay back one-half the cost of the initial year's registry fee. For example, a "small" pulmonary rehab program (less than 100 new patients per year) has an annual registry fee of \$280.00. MNACVPR would reimburse one-half of that amount (\$140.00) back to the program.
- 3. If a program has both a cardiac rehab and a pulmonary rehab program, and the program participates in both registries, that program would be eligible to receive the stipend for both programs.

Requirements:

- Programs must have at least one AACVPR/MNACVPR joint affiliate member. Membership information is available at <u>https://www.aacvpr.org/Member-Center</u>
- Programs must meet all requirements from AACVPR to participate in either the Cardiac Registry or the Pulmonary Registry. This includes paying the applicable fee to AACVPR. Requirements are available at <u>www.aacvpr.org/registry</u>.
- 3. Once the program has completed the registry participation process with AACVPR, the program will submit the required documentation below (see page 2) showing proof that their program is part of a registry (the program's Registry ID will be needed to confirm participation).
- 4. Once all of these requirements above are complete MNACVPR will send the program a check for one-half of one year's registry fee.

MNACVPR reserves the right to modify or withdraw this stipend program at any time. Notice of such modification or cessation of program will be made on <u>www.mnacvpr.org</u>.

Application: AACVPR Registry Enrollment Stipend from MNACVPR (Please complete one application form for each program)

Requirements Complete:

- 1. MNACVPR Member
- 2. AACVPR Registry Process
- 3. Application

Program Name:			
MNACVPR Member Name:			
MNACVPR Member Number:			
AACVPR Registry ID:			
This program is for the Cardiac Registry	Pulmonary Registry		
Program size: Small Medium Large			
MNACVPR should make the check out to: _			
MNACVPR should send the check to:			
Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	

Email this form to: Treasurer and President

Whitney Quast wquast1@fairview.org

Teresa Lee telee@winona.edu

Application: AACVPR Registry Enrollment Stipend from MNACV	/PR
(Please complete one application form for each program)	

Requirements Complete:

- 1. MNACVPR Member
- 2. AACVPR Registry Process
- 3. Application

Program Name:			
MNACVPR Member Name:			
MNACVPR Member Number:			
AACVPR Registry ID:			
This program is for the \Box Cardiac Registry \Box I	Pulmonary Registry		
Program size: □Small □Medium □Large			
MNACVPR should make the check out to:			
MNACVPR should send the check to:			
Name:			
Address:			
City:	Ctata.	Zip:	

Email this form to: Treasurer and President Whitney Quast wquast1@fairview.org Teresa Lee telee@winona.edu